No.1/58/Home/2005/Vol.1/449b Administration of U.T. of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman.

Dated: 22/03/2012.

ORDER

Subject: Nomination of Transparency Officer under RTI Act, 2005.

In compliance of Hon'ble Central Information Commission's directions contained in letter No.CIC/AT/D/10/000111 dated 15/11/2010 on the above cited subject, the Administrator of U.T. of Daman & Diu is pleased to designate Joint Secretary / Deputy Secretary of the concerned department as TRANSPARENCY OFFICER to oversee the implementation of Section 4 of the RTI Act 2005 in the U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu.

By order and in the name of the Administrator, Daman & Diu.

(P.S. Jani)
Joint Secretary (Pers.)

To, All Joint Secretary / Deputy Secretary of all departments in the U.T. of Daman & Diu, Daman.

Copy to :-

- 1) All Central Public Information Officers, Daman.
- 2) The Collector, Diu with a request to circulate the same to all Central Public Information officers, in Diu District.
- 3) The Deputy Director, Government Printing Press, Daman for publishing in the Gazette.
- 4) The D.I.O., N.I.C., Daman for uploading on the website.
- 5) The Deputy Secretary (Pers.), Secretariat, Silvassa for similar action in DNH Administration.

Copy for kind information to :-

The Secretary, (Shri S.B. Srivastava), Central Information Commission, 2nd Floor, "B" wing, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi – 110066.